
TA 65
Spare parts list

2026-03-17



TA 65
HANDLE AND COVERS 

3

2

7

2

8

4

5
6

1

10

5

6

5

11
12

12

9

14

13

12

6

16
15

6
5

17

12

19

35

20

32

18

21

24

22

30
27

33

26
29

28

23

25

31



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594759401 FRAME 1
2 594458501 VALVE 2
3 595111201 SCREW 4
4 595036001 LOCK NUT 4
5 595348301 SCREW SCREW HEX. SOCKET MC6S M8x20 8.8 FZB DIN912 12
6 595036601 WASHER 12
7 594167001 ABSORBER 2
8 595034501 SCREW SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET M8x25 8.8 FZB ISO 4762 4
9 594167301 COVER COVER Rear 1
10 596461901 ENGINE PLATE ENGINE PLATE APT 1
11 595036501 WASHER PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1.6 4
12 595034201 SCREW 12
13 594187901 COVER COVER Side, Right, Black CP 1
14 594188001 COVER COVER Side, Left CP 1
15 595035701 NUT 4
16 594181501 SPACER 4
17 594759801 BRACKET BRACKET Top, Complete 1
18 538713701 AIR FILTER Kit (AIR FILTER Kit Retrofit kit for TA55 and TA65 1
19 595367602 CASE CASE AIR FILTER ADAPTED FOR RUBBER LATCH 1 18
20 595348101 SCREW SOCKET Hex, Screw. Capscrew 4 18
21 594168701 FILTER AIR FILTER 1
22 594757301 HOOD OOD Black Rammers 1
23 594192101 KNOB KNOB Hood 1
24 594661801 LABEL LABEL Filter Knob 1
25 594671501 WASHER WEAR WASHER 1 18
26 598046101 SCREW SCREW HEX SOCKET M4x25 10.9 FZB 2 18
27 529371401 TUBE CONICAL TUBE F HOUR METER FIX 2 18
28 595111101 SCREW SCREW M6x14 8.8 ZPB DIN912 3 18
29 595036501 WASHER PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1.6 3 18
30 536985701 HOLDER HOLDER ASSY 1 18
31 596243501 GROMMET GROMMET PVC | 15 x 8 2 18
32 594179001 GASKET GASKET 1 18
33 595069201 LOCK NUT LOCK NUT M4 NYLON INSERT DIN 985 2 18
34 598083901 FLAP VANE FLAP VANE 2 18
35 594169101 VALVE VALVE EVACUATOR 2 18

HANDLE AND COVERS



TA 65
THROTTLE CONTROL AND FUEL SYSTEM

12

11

5

4

17

16
15

1
2

3

6 7

8

17

9

17

18

19

17

17

17

F

20 14

22

21 1825

25 24

23

10

10

10



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 529755701 FUEL TANK KIT FUEL TANK KIT TANK+CAP 1
2 590324603 TANK CAP ASSY TANK CAP ASSY FUEL DISPENSER ICON ON TOP 1 1
3 595044702 FUEL TANK FUEL TANK PETROL LT5005/6005 NEW FILLER NECK 1 1
4 594193701 HOSE KIT FUEL HOSE KIT 1
5 594189601 HOSE FUEL HOSE 1 4
6 594759301 HOSE FUEL HOSE 1 4
7 594189501 HOSE FUEL HOSE 1 4
8 594758901 HOSE FUEL HOSE 1 4
9 594192901 FILTER FUEL FILTER 1
10 594189401 CONTROL THROTTLE CONTROL 1
11 594523301 SCREW SCREW M6SF M6X16 1
12 594125701 CLAMP PIPE CLAMP 1
14 595349701 SCREW SOCKET Hex. Screw 2
15 595036501 WASHER PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1.6 4
16 595036001 NUT LOCK NUT 4
17 594125801 HOSE HOSE CLAMP 6
18 594119601 SCREW SCREW M6x20 8.8 A2K 4
19 594126001 CABLE Tie CABLE Tie 3
20 598044101 CABLE CABLE CONDUIT 1
21 598044201 CABLE CABLE CONDUIT 1
22 598053701 MANIFOLD MANIFOLD Y-MANIFOLD 1
23 595112601 NUT 1
24 595111201 SCREW 1
25 594125601 CLAMP PIPE CLAMP 2

THROTTLE CONTROL AND FUEL SYSTEM



TA 65
ENGINE INSTALLATION

32

5

27

28

30
31

34

20

26

25

17
18

24

23

3

2
4

6

17 18

23

19

1
716

3515

8

33 14

36



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594168701 FILTER AIR FILTER 1
2 TUBE+A68:F95 GROMMET GROMMET PVC | 15 x 8 2
3 594179001 GASKET GASKET 1
4 595367602 CASE AIR FILTER CASE AIR FILTER ADAPTED FOR RUBBER LATCH 1
5 594169101 VALVE VALVE EVACUATOR 2
6 594759801 BRACKET BRACKET Top, Complete 1
7 536985701 HOLDER HOLDER ASSY 1
8 594178301 INDICATOR INDICATOR AIR FILTER, COMPLETE 1
14 595111101 SCREW SCREW M6x14 8.8 ZPB DIN912 3
15 594169201 HOUR METER HOUR METER 1
16 598046101 SCREW SCREW HEX SOCKET M4x25 10.9 FZB 2
17 595043901 WASHER WASHER  8.7 4
18 595348301 SCREW SCREW HEX. SOCKET MC6S M8x20 8.8 FZB DIN912 4
19 595348101 SCREW SOCKET Hex, Screw. Capscrew 4
20 594177101 OIL ENGINE OIL INDICATOR, COMPLETE 1
23 594125901 HOSE HOSE CLAMP 2
24 594168301 HOSE HOSE Air intake 1
25 594168101 HOSE HOSE CONNECTOR Air intake 1
26 594437601 HOSE 1
27 594122701 NUT NUT Fine Pitch, M12 X 1.25 MM 1
28 594161701 CLUTCH CENTRIFUGAL CLUTCH 1
29 595069201 LOCK NUT (LOCK NUT M4 NYLON INSERT DIN 985 2
30 594592201 STUD 4
31 595035501 NUT NUT  Fine Pitch 4
32 594177001 ENGINE ENGINE HONDA GXR 120 1
33 595036501 WASHER (PLANE WASHER Ø6.4x12x1.6 3
34 594460001 KEY 1
35 529371401 TUBE CONICAL TUBE F HOUR METER FIX 2

ENGINE INSTALLATION



TA 65
ENGINE - HONDA GXR 120

1

1213

10 9

6

7

17

18

20

16

15

14

3

4

27

8

5

11



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594177001 ENGINE ENGINE HONDA GXR 120 1
3 594189901 PUMP PUMP Primer 1
4 594191201 COVER COVER HEAD 1
5 594191301 SCREW BOLT Flange 1
6 595374201 CAP CAP Packing, Oil Filler 1
7 595374301 CAP CAP Assy, Oil Filler 1
8 594585101 SPARK PLUG 1
9 595048901 GASKET 1
10 595374401 SCREW (BOLT Drain Plug 1
11 595372401 GASKET GASKET Muffler 1
12 595129001 MUFFLER 1
13 595372301 MUFFLER MUFFLER Comp 1
14 594213801 CARBURETTOR CARBURETTOR Honda 1
15 594215601 STARTER STARTER ASSY Recoil 1
16 594190201 KNOB KNOB Recoil starter 1 15
17 594190301 ROPE STARTER ROPE Recoi 1 15
18 594215601 STARTER STARTER ASSY Recoil 1 15
20 594190101 SPRING  RECOIL SPRING STARTER 1 20
21 594189801 SPACER SPACER Recoil Starter Mountign 1 1

ENGINE - HONDA GXR 120



TA 65
TRANSMISSION

15

14

13

12 10

9

8
7

6

11

16

17

20
18

19

5
4

3

1

9

8

7

2



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594442101 GEAR WHEEL 1
2 594537401 BEARING ROLLER BEARING Needle 1
3 594442201 CONNECTING ROD 1
4 594258501 BEARING BALL BEARING 1
5 594124701 RETAINER RING RETAINER RING For Shaft 1
6 594537301 BEARING ROLLER BEARING Needle 1
7 595114001 SNAP RING SNAP RING 35x1.5 DIN471 SS1581 2
8 594531701 BEARING BALL BEARING 2
9 595046201 SNAP RING 2
10 594537601 SEALING 1
11 594444001 SHAFT 1
12 594166901 CRANKCASE 1
13 595355201 O-RING O-RING NBR 70 SHORE 1
14 595362901 COVER 1
15 595179801 SCREW 4
16 594501701 PIN 1
17 595117701 O-RING 1
18 594747401 WASHER WASHER PLAIN 10.5x22x2 4
19 595348701 SCREW 4
20 594178401 TUBE Outer 1

TRANSMISSION



TA 65
SPRING UNIT

2
1

25

11

11

19

4

3

5

6

7

8

5

6

9 18

15

24

1310

12

10

14

16

17

23

20

21

22
13

1



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594444301 PLUG 2
2 594444101 BOLT 1
3 594447401 HEAD PISTON ROD Head 1
4 594456301 COVER 1
5 594441801 SPRING 2
6 594441701 SPRING 2
7 594441901 STOP 1
8 594456001 PISTON ROD 1
9 594442001 STOP 1
10 594349601 HOSE HOSE CLAMP 2
11 595033501 SCREW 2
12 594652001 BELLOWS 1
13 595348301 SCREW SCREW HEX. SOCKET MC6S M8x20 8.8 FZB DIN912 12
14 594474301 SUPPORT SUPPORT BELLOW 1
15 594518501 LEVEL GLASS 1
16 594455901 GASKET 1
17 594456101 TUBE TUBE Inner 1
18 594458201 BRACKET 1
19 594537501 PLUG PLUG Threaded 1
20 595047101 O-RING 1
21 594451101 COVER 1
22 594127701 WASHER SEALING WASHER 6
23 594123301 NUT NUT M12, 10.9 2
24 594518401 WASHER WASHER Fibre 1
25 594193401 FOOTPLATE FOOTPLATE Ramming Foot Mount 11 in. 1

SPRING UNIT



LT 6005
FOOT 280 MM (11

5

6

3

2

4

1



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594193401 FOOT Ramming Foot Mount 11 1
2 594167201 BASE 1 1
3 594451001 FOOT 1 1
4 594122101 SCREW M8 x 50 mm NYLOK BLUE PATCH(Known as TUF-LOK in 

Europe)
8 1

5 594123401 WASHER 8.4 x 22 x 3 mm, 0.33 x 0.87 x0.12 in HV300 8 1
6 594123001 LOCK NUT M8x1.25 mm A2K 8 1

FOOT 280 MM (11")



TA 65
6 MONTHS / EVERY 100 HOURS KIT

2
3

1

4



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594214502 SERVICE KIT SERVICE KIT 12 MONTHS + BOX | LT 5005/6005 1
2 594168701 FILTER AIR FILTER 1 1
3 594192901 FILTER FUEL FILTER 1 1
4 594585101 SPARK PLUG 1 1

6 MONTHS / EVERY 100 HOURS KIT



TA 65
AIR FILTER INDICATOR AND HOUR METER KIT

1



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 595363804 KIT AIR FILTER INDICATOR AND HOUR METER KIT 1

AIR FILTER INDICATOR AND HOUR METER KIT



TA 65
SHOCK ABSORBER REPAIR KIT

1

4

2

3 5



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594211301 REPAIR KIT REPAIR KIT Shock Absorber 1
2 594167001 ABSORBER ABSORBER Shock 2 1
3 595348301 SCREW SCREW HEX. SOCKET MC6S M8x20 8.8 FZB DIN912 4 1
4 595036601 WASHER 4 1
5 595034501 SCREW SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET M8x25 8.8 FZB ISO 4762 4 1

SHOCK ABSORBER REPAIR KIT



TA 65
TRANSMISSION REPAIR KIT

6 8 4

2

7

1

39

5

10

15

12 17

1614

13
11



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594655101 REPAIR KIT REPAIR KIT Transmission 1
2 594537401 BEARING ROLLER BEARING Needle 1 1
3 594258501 BEARING BALL BEARING 1 1
4 594124701 RETAINER RING RETAINER RING For Shaft 1 1
5 594537301 BEARING ROLLER BEARING Needle 1 1
6 595045601 SNAP RING 2 1
7 594531701 BEARING BALL BEARING 2 1
8 595046201 SNAP RING 2 1
9 594537601 SEALING 1 1
10 594122701 NUT NUT Fine Pitch, M12 X 1.25 MM 1 1
11 595355201 O-RING O-RING NBR 70 SHORE 1 1
12 595111301 SCREW 4 1
13 595117701 O-RING 1 1
14 594747401 WASHER WASHER PLAIN 10.5x22x2 4 1
15 595058301 SCREW SCREW M10x35 ISO 4762.2004 4 1
16 595112901 WASHER 1 1
17 595033401 SCREW SCREW M6S M8x25 FZB 1 1

TRANSMISSION REPAIR KIT



TA 65
SPRING UNIT REPAIR KIT

9

10

7

1

8

4

6

5

3

2



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594655201 REPAIR KIT REPAIR KIT Spring Unit 1
2 594441801 SPRING 2 1
3 594441701 SPRING 2 1
4 594441901 STOP 1 1
5 594442001 STOP 1 1
6 595348301 SCREW SCREW HEX. SOCKET MC6S M8x20 8.8 FZB DIN912 12 1
7 594455901 GASKET 1 1
8 595047101 O-RING 1 1
9 594127701 WASHER SEALING WASHER 6
10 594518401 WASHER WASHER Fibre 1

SPRING UNIT REPAIR KIT



TA 65
FOOT 280 MM (11 ) REPAIR KIT

6

5 3

6

1

4

2



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594211401 REPAIR KIT FOOT 280 MM 11 IN. REPAIR KIT 1
2 594193401 FOOT Ramming Foot Mount 11 in 1 1
3 594122201 SCREW 12x100 din 608 2 1
4 594122301 SCREW 12x110 din 608 2 1
5 594122401 SCREW 12x150 din 608 2 1
6 594123201 NUT Lock nut flanged M12x1,75 6 6 1

FOOT 280 MM (11 ) REPAIR KIT



TA 65
REPAIR KIT - BELLOWS

1

3

2

2



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 595033501 SCREW 2
2 594349601 HOSE CLAMP 2
3 594652001 BELLOWS 1

REPAIR KIT - BELLOWS



TA 65
DECALS

1 2

4

9 3

10 11 12

13 14 15

8

7

16

6

5



REF PART NO DESCRIPTION  REMARK QTY KIT
1 594661401 DECAL LABEL Start Instruction 1
2 594660901 DECAL LABEL Lifting Point 2
3 594660001 DECAL LABEL Air filter Indicator 1
4 594659801 DECAL LABEL Safety, Hot surfaces 1
5 535571601 DECAL LOGOTYPE PATRON label 1
6 595513301 DECAL DECAL Cover Hole Rear Bracket 1
7 594660201 DECAL LABEL Fuel 1
8 594660101 DECAL LABEL Start instruction 1
9 594661101 DECAL LABEL Engine Choke and Primer 1
10 596472401 DECAL LABEL Label TA65 APT 2
11 595512601 DECAL DECAL Spring Warning 1
12 594661301 DECAL LABEL Engine 1
13 594659601 DECAL LABEL Safety 1
14 594661501 DECAL DECAL Noise 106 DB 1
15 597194401 DECAL DECAL EPA Fuel Tank 1

DECALS


